TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		09/25/2009	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waste Pro USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434		
Internal Address:	Suite 315		
City:	Longwood		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32779-5053		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Waste Pro of Florida, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434		
Internal Address:	Suite 315		
City:	Longwood		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32779-5053		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

Name:	Waste Pro of Georgia, Inc.		
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434		
Internal Address:	Suite 315		
City:	Longwood		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32779-5053		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA		

Name:	Waste of South Carolina, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0234

900144317

nternal Address:	Suite 315			
City:	Longwood			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32779-5053			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA			
Name:	American Transportation Serivces, LLC			
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434			
Internal Address:	Suite 315			
City:	Longwood			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32779-5053			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA			
Name:	American Recycling of Georgia, LLC			
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434			
Internal Address:	Suite 315			
City:	Longwood			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32779-5053			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA			
Name:	American Recycling of Alabama, LLC			
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434			
Internal Address:	Suite 315			
City:	Longwood			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32779-5053			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA			
Name:	American Recycling, LLC			
Street Address:	2101 West State Road 434			
Internal Address:	Suite 315			
City:	Longwood			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32779-5053			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA			

Property Type Number Word Mark

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0235

Registration Number:	2655140	
Registration Number:	2649424	WASTE PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-553-2100

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117168.010900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
Signature:	/jrf/
Date:	09/30/2009

Total Attachments: 3 source=0835_001#page1.tif source=0835_001#page2.tif source=0835_001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0236

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 25, 2009, and made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation in its capacity as agent for the benefit of lenders under that Security Agreement referred to below ("Grantee") to WASTE PRO USA, INC., a Florida corporation ("Holdings"), WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation ("Florida"), WASTE PRO OF GEORGIA, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Georgia"), AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("ATS"), AMERICAN RECYCLING OF GEORGIA, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("ARG"), AMERICAN RECYCLING OF ALABAMA, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("ARA"), AMERICAN RECYCLING, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("ARA") and WASTE PRO OF SOUTH CAROLINA, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("SC" and together with Holdings, Florida, Georgia, ATS, ARG, ARA and AR, the "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2006, by and among Holdings, Florida, Georgia, SC and Grantee (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, whether by joinder agreement or otherwise, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Holdings, Florida, Georgia and SC to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2006 at Reel 003428 and Frame 0438;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2009 by and among the Grantors and Grantee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2009 at Reel 003945 and Frame 0328; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantee represents and warrants that (i) it has full power and authority to execute this Termination and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/73125064.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

a Maryland corporation

By: ___ Name: Title:

RICHARD S. DAVIS CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0238

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date	Оwner
[Design Only]	76261034	5/24/2001	2655140	11/26/2002	Waste Pro USA, Inc.
"Waste Pro"	78056834	4/4/2001	2649424	11/12/2002	Waste Pro USA, Inc.

A/73125064.3

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/30/2009